
Haverford (3-4) -vs- Hiram (2-7)
3/12/2026 at Fort Myers, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Andrew Schindler (1-0)
Loss: Shea Sievers (0-1)
Save: Drew Doyle (1)
HBP: Andrew Schindler
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:15   Attendance: 175   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Haverford 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 8 1
Hiram 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 10 3

Haverford 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Will Schroen 2b 4 1 1 0 1 1 2
Miles Prusek 3b 5 2 3 0 0 1 2
Luke Treese cf 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Jackson Sgro ss 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
Sam Schaeffer 1b 4 0 0 0 1 4 1
Cole Roman rf 3 0 0 1 2 1 2
Ryan Field c 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mauro DeCillis lf 4 0 2 0 0 1 3
Jack Phiel dh 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Ben Pew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Schindler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leo Barta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kiran Sen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drew Doyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 8 3 7 11 11

2B: Miles Prusek (1); Luke Treese (1)
SF: Jackson Sgro (1)
SB: Mauro DeCillis (2)
CS: Luke Treese (1)
E: Jackson Sgro (1)
DP: 1

Hiram 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Yoder cf 4 0 0 0 1 1 1
Brady Isgro lf 5 2 2 0 0 0 1
Tyler Fernandez dh 4 0 1 0 1 1 1
Luke Snider rf 1 0 1 1 3 0 0
Drew Mason 1b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Andrew Fawver 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Logan Gallentine 3b/2b 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Kian Drummonds c 3 0 0 0 1 2 4
    John Bender ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Martwon Shannon 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Nathan Johnson ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jelani Carr pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Jimmy Rockow 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ethan Ryan ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Shea Sievers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jimmy Rey Gonzales p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cody Horvath p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 3 10 2 6 10 14

2B: Luke Snider (1)
SH: Luke Snider (1); Logan Gallentine (1)
SB: Brady Isgro (1); Logan Gallentine (1); Ethan Ryan (1)
HBP: Ethan Ryan (1)
E: Drew Mason (1); Martwon Shannon (1); Shea Sievers (1)

Haverford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ben Pew 2.1 2 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 8 12 1 4 50
Andrew Schindler (W, 1-0) 1.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 6 7 1 2 27
Leo Barta 2.1 4 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 13 2 3 44
Kiran Sen 0.2 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 17
Drew Doyle (S, 1) 2.0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 9 2 1 48
Totals 10 3 3 6 10 1 0 1 0 35 44 6 10 186

Hiram IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shea Sievers (L, 0-1) 6.0 4 3 0 4 7 0 0 0 0 23 27 6 4 95
Owen Cooper 0.1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 11
Jimmy Rey Gonzales 1.0 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 3 6 1 1 24
Cody Horvath 1.2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 5 6 2 0 27
Totals 8 4 1 7 11 1 0 0 1 34 42 9 5 157



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Haverford - Top of 1st HAV HIR
Will Schroen struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 0 0
Miles Prusek singled to pitcher (0-0). 0 0
Luke Treese reached first on an error by 1b (0-1 K); Miles Prusek advanced to second. 0 0
Jackson Sgro popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Sam Schaeffer walked (3-2 BKSBBB); Luke Treese advanced to second; Miles Prusek advanced to third. 0 0
Cole Roman reached first on an error by 2b, RBI (0-0); Sam Schaeffer advanced to second; Luke Treese
advanced to third; Miles Prusek scored, unearned. 1 0
Ryan Field walked (3-2 BKKBFBFB); Cole Roman advanced to second; Sam Schaeffer advanced to third;
Luke Treese scored, unearned. 2 0
Mauro DeCillis struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 2 0

Hiram - Bottom of 1st HAV HIR
Ben Yoder struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 0
Brady Isgro grounded out to 3b (1-2 BSKF). 2 0
Tyler Fernandez flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 2 0

Haverford - Top of 2nd HAV HIR
Jack Phiel struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS). 2 0
Will Schroen flied out to cf (2-2 BSBF). 2 0
Miles Prusek singled to center field (1-1 BK). 2 0
Miles Prusek advanced to second on an error by p. 2 0
Luke Treese singled to right field, RBI (0-1 S); Miles Prusek scored, unearned. 3 0
Luke Treese out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 0

Hiram - Bottom of 2nd HAV HIR
Luke Snider walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Drew Mason singled to center field (3-2 BKBBF); Luke Snider advanced to second. 3 0
Logan Gallentine grounded out to p, SAC (1-0 B); Drew Mason advanced to second; Luke Snider advanced
to third. 3 0
Kian Drummonds walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 3 0
Martwon Shannon struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 3 0
Ethan Ryan reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Kian Drummonds out at second 2b unassisted. 3 0

Haverford - Top of 3rd HAV HIR
Jackson Sgro grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 0
Sam Schaeffer struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 3 0
Cole Roman struck out looking (1-2 BKFS). 3 0

Hiram - Bottom of 3rd HAV HIR
Ben Yoder grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 3 0
Brady Isgro singled to left field (3-2 BBBKKF). 3 0
Brady Isgro stole second. 3 0
Tyler Fernandez walked (3-1 FBBBB); Brady Isgro advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 0
Andrew Schindler to p for Ben Pew. 3 0
Luke Snider doubled to right field, RBI (0-2 KF); Tyler Fernandez advanced to third; Brady Isgro scored. 3 1
Drew Mason struck out swinging (2-2 SSFBBS). 3 1
Logan Gallentine flied out to cf (0-0). 3 1

Haverford - Top of 4th HAV HIR
Ryan Field flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 3 1
Mauro DeCillis singled to third base (0-0). 3 1



Mauro DeCillis stole second. 3 1
Jack Phiel struck out looking (0-2 FSK); Mauro DeCillis stole third. 3 1
Will Schroen walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 3 1
Miles Prusek grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hiram - Bottom of 4th HAV HIR
Kian Drummonds grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFB). 3 1
Martwon Shannon struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBBS). 3 1
Ethan Ryan hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 3 1
Ethan Ryan stole second. 3 1
Ben Yoder grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 3 1

Haverford - Top of 5th HAV HIR
Luke Treese flied out to cf (0-0). 3 1
Jackson Sgro fouled out to lf (2-2 KBFB). 3 1
Sam Schaeffer struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFFBS). 3 1

Hiram - Bottom of 5th HAV HIR
Leo Barta to p for Andrew Schindler. 3 1
Brady Isgro singled to left field (3-2 BFBFB). 3 1
Tyler Fernandez singled to left field (2-0 BB); Brady Isgro advanced to second. 3 1
Luke Snider out at first 1b to 2b, SAC (1-0 B); Tyler Fernandez advanced to second; Brady Isgro advanced
to third. 3 1
Drew Mason struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 1
Logan Gallentine singled to right field, RBI (2-1 KBB); Tyler Fernandez advanced to third; Brady Isgro
scored. 3 2
Logan Gallentine stole second. 3 2
Kian Drummonds struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 3 2

Haverford - Top of 6th HAV HIR
Cole Roman walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 3 2
Ryan Field grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB); Cole Roman advanced to second. 3 2
Mauro DeCillis flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 2
Jack Phiel grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 2

Hiram - Bottom of 6th HAV HIR
Martwon Shannon flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 3 2
Ethan Ryan grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKF). 3 2
Ben Yoder reached first on an error by ss (1-0 B). 3 2
Brady Isgro flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 2

Haverford - Top of 7th HAV HIR
Owen Cooper to p for Shea Sievers. 3 2
Will Schroen singled to left field (1-0 B). 3 2
Miles Prusek doubled to right center (2-2 KBBK); Will Schroen advanced to third. 3 2
Luke Treese struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 3 2
Jimmy Rey Gonzales to p for Owen Cooper. 3 2
Jackson Sgro flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Miles Prusek advanced to third; Will Schroen scored. 4 2
Sam Schaeffer struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 4 2

Hiram - Bottom of 7th HAV HIR
Tyler Fernandez grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 2
Luke Snider walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 2
Andrew Fawver pinch hit for Drew Mason. 4 2



Andrew Fawver singled to left field (1-1 BF); Luke Snider advanced to second. 4 2
Kiran Sen to p for Leo Barta. 4 2
Logan Gallentine struck out swinging (1-2 KKFFBS). 4 2
Kian Drummonds struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBFS). 4 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Haverford - Top of 8th HAV HIR
Andrew Fawver to 1b. 4 2
Cole Roman walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 4 2
Cole Roman advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 2
Ryan Field grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBFB); Cole Roman advanced to third. 4 2
Mauro DeCillis singled to first base, advanced to second (2-1 FBB). 4 2
Jack Phiel walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 2
Cody Horvath to p for Jimmy Rey Gonzales. 4 2
Will Schroen popped up to p (2-1 BBK); Cole Roman out at home p to 3b. 4 2

Hiram - Bottom of 8th HAV HIR
Nathan Johnson pinch hit for Martwon Shannon. 4 2
Nathan Johnson singled to right field (2-1 BFB). 4 2
Jelani Carr pinch ran for Nathan Johnson. 4 2
Drew Doyle to p for Kiran Sen. 4 2
Ethan Ryan singled to center field (0-0); Jelani Carr advanced to second. 4 2
Ben Yoder walked (3-2 BKFBBFB); Ethan Ryan advanced to second; Jelani Carr advanced to third. 4 2
Brady Isgro grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 BFKFFFF); Ben Yoder out on the play; Ethan Ryan
advanced to third; Jelani Carr scored. 4 3
Tyler Fernandez struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBS). 4 3

Haverford - Top of 9th HAV HIR
Logan Gallentine to 2b. 4 3
Jimmy Rockow to 3b for Jelani Carr. 4 3
Miles Prusek struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 4 3
Luke Treese doubled down the lf line (2-2 KBBF). 4 3
Jackson Sgro was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
Sam Schaeffer struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBFS). 4 3
Cole Roman flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 4 3

Hiram - Bottom of 9th HAV HIR
Luke Snider walked (3-2 FKBBFFFBFB). 4 3
Andrew Fawver struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 4 3
Logan Gallentine popped up to ss (0-1 K). 4 3
John Bender pinch hit for Kian Drummonds. 4 3
John Bender singled to center field (1-2 KKFFBF); Luke Snider advanced to second. 4 3
Jimmy Rockow flied out to cf (1-2 BFS). 4 3


